

FILED

SID J. WHITE

JAN 30 1984

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By *Amiya*
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ERNEST LEE ROMAN,

Appellant,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

CASE NO. 63,766

APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
FOR SUMTER COUNTY, FLORIDA

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROBERT Q. WILLIAMS
WILLIAMS & SMITH
221 North Joanna Avenue
Tavares, Florida 32778
(904) 343-6655

CHRISTOPHER J. SMITH
WILLIAMS & SMITH
221 North Joanna Avenue
Tavares, Florida 32778
(904) 343-6655

ATTORNEYS FOR APPELLANT

16 pages

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ISSUES PRESENTED	iii
ARGUMENT	
I. THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS AND BY ADMITTING HIS STATEMENTS INTO EVIDENCE AT TRIAL OVER THE DEFENDANT'S OBJECTION.	1
II. THE COURT ERRED BY DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN WITNESS CALVERT TESTIFIED THAT HE HAD OVERHEARD THE DEFENDANT'S SISTER, MILDRED BEAUDOIN, STATE THAT "ERNEST HAD KILLED ANOTHER KILLED A BABY I RECKON."	7
III. THE COURT ERRED BY DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN THE PROSECUTION ASKED A LEADING QUESTION OF THE DEFENDANT'S SISTER, MILDRED BEAUDOIN, WHICH DIRECTLY INFERRED THAT ROMAN HAD CONFESSED TO HER WHERE THERE WAS NO EVIDENCE TENDING TO PROVE THIS PHANTOM CONFESSION; THE COURT COMPOUNDED ITS ERROR BY ALLOWING THE PROSECUTOR TO CROSS-EXAMINE BEAUDOIN REGARDING HER OUT OF COURT STATEMENT OF OPINION THAT "ERNIE HAS KILLED A BABY, I RECKON."	10
IV. THE COURT ERRED BY DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR MISTRIAL WHEN THE PROSECUTOR ASKED A DEPUTY SHERIFF A LEADING QUESTION THAT EXPRESSLY INFERRED THAT THE DEFENDANT HAD A PRIOR CRIMINAL RECORD.	11
V. THE COURT COMMITTED FUNDAMENTAL ERROR WHEN IT FAILED TO INSTRUCT THE JURY THAT THE STATE HAD THE BURDEN OF PROVING BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT THAT THE DEFENDANT WAS LEGALLY SANE AT THE TIME OF THE COMMISSION OF THE ALLEGED OFFENSE.	13
VI. THE LOWER COURT ERRED BY DENYING THE DEFENDANT'S REQUESTED MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCE INSTRUCTION DURING THE PENALTY PHASE AND FURTHER ERRED BY SENTENCING THE DEFENDANT TO DEATH.	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Chatman v. California, 386 U.S. 18, 87 S.Ct. 824, 17 L.Ed.2d 705 (1967)
Covey v. State, 504 S.W.2d 387 (Tenn. Ct.Ap. 1973)
Drake v. State, ___ So.2d ___, 8 FLW 427 (Fla. 1983)
Ferguson v. State, 417 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1982)
Ferguson v. State, 417 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1982)
Kampff v. State, 371 So.2d 1007 (Fla. 1979)
McAnnis v. State, 386 So.2d 1230 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)
Melton v. State, 75 So.2d 291 (Fla. 1954)
Mines v. State, 390 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1980)
North Carolina v. Butler, 441 U.S. 369 (1979)
Oregon v. Mathiason, 429 U.S. 492 (1977)
Palmes v. State, 397 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1981)
State v. Chorpenning, 294 So.2d 54 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)
State v. Grilz, 666 P.2d 1059 (Ariz. 1983)
Straight v. State, 397 So.2d 903 (Fla. 1981)
Tague v. Louisiana, 444 U.S. 469 (1980)
U.S. v. Jackson, 587 F.2d 387 (Tenn. Ct.Ap. 1973)
Ware v. State, 307 So.2d 255 (Fla. 4th DCA 1975)
Williams v. State, 403 So.2d 453 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)
